










MF 3SP.75 MF 3GE.75 MF 3VI.95 MF 3SP.95 MF 3GE.95 MF 3GE.105 MF 3SP.115

Type
Specialty

Ground 
Effect

Vineyard Specialty
Ground 
Effect

Ground 
Effect

Specialty

Operator environment Cab Platform Cab Platform Cab

Engine  

Max power @ 2,000 rpm HP 75 75 95 95 95 105 115

No. of cylinders / capacity L 3.4 L, 4-cylinder diesel 3.6 L, 4-cylinder diesel

Emission compliance   Stage V

Aspiration Turbocharged air cooled

Fuel tank capacity gal (L) 26.41 (100) 19.6 (74.2) 19.6 (74.2)  26.41 (100) 19.6 (74.2) 26.41 (100)

Transmission  

24F/24R Synchro Shuttle l l

30F/30R Synchro Shuttle l l 

24F/12R powershuttle w/ speed shift (optional) l l

30F/15R powershuttle w/ speed shift (optional) l l

Rear linkage

Lower links type Cat. 1/2 
adjustable 
ball end

Cat. 2 
adjustable 
hook end

Cat. 1/2 
adjustable 
ball end

Cat. 2 adjustable 
hook end

Cat. 1/2 
adjustable 
ball end

Maximum lift capacity at link end lbs (kg) 5511.5 
(2500)

4409.2 
(2000)

5511.5
(2500)

4409.2
(2000)

5511.5 
(2500)

Hydraulics  

Hydraulic system Open center

Steering flow gpm 7.87

Implement flow 17.64

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS






